MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRAC	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID	CODE PAGE OF PAGE 1 2
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE SEE BLOCK 16C.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC OIS-09-302/1007064 3/18/2010		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
ISSUED BY CODE	3100 .	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	nan Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-0 Washington, DC 2	01-B10M	on
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION NO.
RULAND ASSOCIATES INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITE	M 11)
51 REBELS ROOST CT				OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HARPERS FERRY WV 254254740	· .		GS35F0530J N	IRC-DR-33-09-302
	······································		10B. DATED .(SEE IT X 04-10-2008	EM 13)
DDE 874779820	FACILITY CODE		04 10 2000	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	forth in Item 14 The hour ar	nd date specified for receipt of	of Offers	extended, is not extended.
FI 13. THIS ITEM APPL	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C	NO. AS DESCRIBED IN H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COM	ITEM 14.	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	Below			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, i	s required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuing of	lice.
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitati	on/contract subject matter where feasit	pie.)	
ne purpose of this modification is to	provide incremental	funding in the amour	nt of \$416,000.00	
See attached page 2 for detail explan	iation.			
L OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNDER TH $\tilde{\cdot}$	IS CONTRACT REMAIN U	NCHANGED.	. *	
	01			
roject Officer: Paul Banas 301-415-62 aul.banas@nrc.gov				
aul.banas@nrc.gov	ced in liem 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged remains unchanged and in full (iorce and effect	
aul.banas@nrc.gov	iced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, remains unchanged and in full f 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Jordan Pulaski Contracting Offi		r print)
aul . banas@nrc.gov	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Jordan Puliaski		r print)

TEMPLATE - ADMODI

ŝ

WITH BARA

NRC-DR-33-09-302 Modification No. 003 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$416,000.00 thereby increasing the obligated amount of the agreement from \$893,000.00 to \$1,309,000.00.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

A. Subsection A.3, <u>Consideration and Obligation – Delivery Orders</u>, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"b" The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract delivery order is **\$1,309,000.00**. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the order ceiling as specified in paragraph "a" above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount\$523,000.00Total FY'10 Obligation Amount\$786,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,309,000.00

Note: All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.